

Sessions Case No. 186 of 2022.

Order No. 07 dated 03.05.2023.

Three accused persons, on bail are present in court by filing hazira and placed on the dock.

Learned P.P, Hooghly is present in court by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

A petition is filed on behalf of those accused person praying for passing an order to discharge the accused persons from the instant case on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

To 18.07.2023 for appearance and hearing the petition dated 03.05.2023 in presence of both sides.

Accused persons, on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.
(WB00618)