

Sessions Case No. 186 of 2022.

Order No. 08 dated 18.07.2023.

Three accused persons, on bail are absent. Learned advocate on behalf of accused persons files a petition u/sec. 317 Cr.P.C for dispensation of their presence for this day on the ground stated therein. Heard. Considered.

Learned P.P, Hooghly is present in court by filing hazira.

Learned advocate of accused persons submits that due to some unavoidable circumstances, it is not possible to hear the petition dated 03.05.2023 and prays for time.

Heard both sides. Considered.

To 30.09.2023 for appearance and hearing the petition dated 03.05.2023 in presence of both sides.

Accused persons, on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.
(WB00618)