

S.C. 186 of 2022.

Present:-Sri. S.S.Ghosh, Learned Addl. Sessions Judge, 1 st Fast Track Court, Hooghly, In-charge
Order No. 09 dated 30.09.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing of petition dated 11.09.2023 filed on behalf of accused persons.

Accused persons, on bail are absent. A petition is filed on behalf of accused persons praying for time for their appearance on the ground stated therein.

Learned P.P, Hooghly and Learned advocate for accused persons are present in court.

The record is taken up for hearing of petition dated 11.09.2023.

At this stage, Learned P.P, Hooghly files a petition praying for time for hearing of petition dated 11.09.2023 on the ground stated therein. Heard. Considered.

Learned Regular P.O is leave "on duty". The case is adjourned.

To 13.10.2023 for appearance and hearing of petition dated 11.09.2023 filed on behalf of accused persons. Call for C.D.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly. (In-charge)