

S.C. 186 of 2022.

Order No. 15 dated 15.06.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing of petition dated 11.09.2023 filed on behalf of accused persons.

Three accused persons, on bail are absent. A petition is filed on behalf of prosecution praying for time for their appearance and also hearing of petition dated 11.09.2023 on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The case is adjourned.

To 31.08.2024 for appearance and hearing of petition dated 11.09.2023 filed on behalf of accused persons. Call for C.D.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly. (WB00645)